
EHRENSTEIN CHARBONNEAU CALDERIN 
501 Brickell Key Drive ∙ Suite 300 ∙ Miami, FL 33131 ∙ T. 305.722.2002 ∙ F. 305.722.2001 ∙ www.ecclegal.com 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

FORT LAUDERDALE DIVISION 

www.flsb.uscourts.gov 

  
In re: 

 

COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL 

DEVELOPMENT, INC. 

 

 

COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL DEVELOPMENT, 

NW, INC.  

                 

                                             Debtors                     /. 

 

 

CHAPTER 11 

 

CASE NO.: 13-17273-JKO 

 

CASE NO.: 13-17282-JKO 

(JOINT ADMINISTRATION PENDING) 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the following  

1. Notice of Hearing (Re: [11] Emergency Motion to Approve Engagement Letter with 

Alvarez & Marsal and William Johnsen to Provide Chief Restructuring Officer and 

Restructuring Services to the Debtors Nunc Pro Tunc to the Petition Date and Request 

for Interim Relief) [ECF# 15]; 

2. Notice of Hearing (Re: [12] Motion for Pre-Petition Wages Salaries, An Employee 

Benefits, in addition to Emergency Motion) [ECF# 16]; 

3. Notice of Hearing (Re: [14] Emergency Motion to Use Cash Collateral on an Interim 

Basis Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Section 363, and, in addition to Emergency Motion for 

Adequate Protection in Connection Therewith Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Section 361, in 

addition to Emergency Motion) [ECF# 17]; 

4. Emergency Motion to Limit Notice Debtor's Emergency Motion to Approve Form and 

Manner of Limited Notice and to Establish Master Service List [ECF# 18]; 
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5. Notice of Hearing (Re: [18] Emergency Motion to Limit Notice Debtor's Emergency 

Motion to Approve Form and Manner of Limited Notice and to Establish Master 

Service List [ECF# 20]; 

6. Emergency Motion for Maintenance of Existing Bank Accounts [ECF# 22] 

7. Notice of Hearing (Re: [22] Motion for Maintenance of Existing Bank Accounts 

Emergency) [ECF# 23]; 

were served by transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF to those 

parties registered to receive electronic notices of filing in this case and upon all parties on the 

attached service list on April 2, 2013. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am admitted to the Bar of the United States District Court 

for the Southern District of Florida and I am qualified to practice in this Court as set forth in 

Local Rule 2090-1(A). 

 

EHRENSTEIN CHARBONNEAU CALDERIN 

Proposed Counsel for Debtor In Possession 

501 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 300 

Miami, FL 33131 

T. (305) 722-2002 F. (305) 722-2001 

 

By:   /s/ Jacqueline Calderin    

Jacqueline Calderin 

Florida Bar No: 134414 

jc@ecclegal.com

 

Service List  

 

Served by fax on April 2, 2013 upon: 

Creditor Contact Fax Number 

Bank of America – Visa  (704)625-5194 

Community Clinical Research, 

Inc. 

Mark Embry (512)323-2625 

Laboratory Corporation of 

America 

Jean Routh (336)436-1090 

Sunbeam Properties, Inc. Roger Metcalf (305)795-2647 
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Served by electronic email on April 2, 2013 upon: 

Creditor Contact Email 

Charles River Laboratory Matthew Daniel 

Deputy General Counsel 

matthew.daniel@crl.com 

Dombrowski Catering Margaret margaret@dcater.com 

Independent Investigational 

Review Board 

Rhonda Grissinger rgrissinger@sairb.com 

INTEG Review Terrence Myer tmeyer@integreview.com 

KCAS, LLC Brady Web Brady.webb@kcasbio.com 

KIRO-TV, Inc. Ashi Reda ashi.reda@ktvu.com 

Laboratories Northwest Shante A/R Shante.taylor@multicare.com 

McKesson Medical Surgical Carrie Lloyd carrie.lloyd@mckesson.com 

Pacific Avenue Pro Plaza LLC Andrea - AR 

Mr. Mario Parisio, Esq. 

alerum@therushcompanies.com 

mparisio@harlowefalk.com 

Pacific Office Automation Candisha chickman@leasedirect.com 

Ronnie Y. Asahara Ronnie Y. Asahara ryasahara@aol.com 

Universal Hospital Services, Inc. Zack Wolf-Lee zewolf-lee@uhs.com 

VWR International   na_3p_payables@vwr.com 

White Cardiopulmonary, Inc. Robin White robin@whitecardiopulmonary.com 

World Trade Center Tacoma  Debbie Kramer- 

Janet Kollman- 

Rita Kelly- 

jorr@worldcourier.com 

dkramer@worldcourier.com 

jkollman@worldcourier.com  

rkelly@worldcourier.com  

   

American Express   joe.d.caldwell@aexp.com 

CIGNA Healthcare Mina Berland -  

Legal Department 

Mina.Bergland@cigna.com 

DCX, Inc.    Herbertbest10@gmail.com 

mosesnews@yahoo.com 

Liberty Property Limited 

Partnership  

Pam Zirkle  

Property Manager 

pzirkle@libertyproperty.com 

DataTrak International Inc. Julia Henderson Julia.henderson@datatrak.net 

GE Capital c/o Ricoh US Program  Raymond Steele raymond.steele@ricoh-usa.com 

Iron Mountain 

 

 legal.department@ironmountain.com 

Orlando Clinical Research Center  c/o Tina Voss tvoss@ocrc.net 

 

Pharma Vigilant, Inc James DeSanti jdesanti@pharmavigilant.com 

R & N Car Service  everywherecars@aol.com 
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